

# Declaration of compliance Template

## Declaration of compliance for [plastic] materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, [Insert here: Buon Vino Mfg, 2 - 365 Franklin Blvd, N1R8G7, Cambridge, Ontario, Canada]

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• XMJM220EU</li><li>• XPSFMJ</li></ul>	Wine filter machine Pre Screen filter

Made out of [Food Grade HDPE (High Density Polyethylene), Steel, Chrome]

And used for/as [describe here the function of the article]

Comply with EU Regulations

1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

10/2011 (for plastic materials – delete if no material is/contains plastic)

And Belgian Regulations

17/02/2021 (for metal materials)

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test: [80 degrees Celsius + 45 minutes]; [50 Liters].

OML (overall migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: [results of the migration test]  
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: [results of the migration test]  
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.


Dual use - additives are present absent: **ABSENT.**

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: [Wine, Water]

The storage conditions are: [Temperature controlled, dry]

The use conditions are : [Temperature controlled, dry]

Version x

 Jun 7/22

Signed and dated, [place]

[Signature] *Mike Todisco*  
[Company stamp] *Manager.*

**BUON VINO MANUFACTURING INC.**

365 FRANKLIN BLVD.

CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO

CANADA N1R 8G7

PHONE: 519-622-1166 FAX: 519-622-1843